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(915) 684-4011 

June 27, 1985 

Mr. Richard L. Stamets 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A/S6 

'{finest <J?(ISD f^rxrf? 
Re: 

Gentlemen: 

(oTser^linebryl^oT-2] 1JFJ*/4^ 
SW/4 \Section 29 f jfhJP*^ 

<T-23-S, R-37-EJ f f J? 
Lea County, New Mexico ^ ^ / ) L 
1) Non-standard Location 
2) Simultaneous Dedication \/" 1 

to existing proration AdO/ifiJ^^ 
unit 

3) Notice of Section 103 
I n f i l l Application 

We are currently i n the process of f i l i n g an application for permit to 
d r i l l our proposed Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 Jalmat gas well at a location of 
500' FSL and 500' FWL (M) Section 29, T-23-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. The newly completed well w i l l be classified as an i n f i l l Jalmat 
gas well and w i l l be simultaneously dedicated to the previously existing 
160-acre non-standard Jalmat proration unit consisting of the SW/4 
Section 29, T-23-S, R-37-E. 

Because of numerous currently existing surface restrictions created by 
Texaco's Myers Langlie Mattix Unit waterflood which u t i l i z e s the same 
surface acreage as our proposed Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 well, the newly_ 
proposed , well_willj3e_c]rilled_at a Nonstandard Icicatibn consisting of \ 
500' FSL and 500' FWL Section 29,~T-23-S, R-37-E Lea County,pSfew Mexico 
instead of the standard 660' locationr" Therefore, we also~respectfully 
request administrative approval of a non-standard Jalmat (Gas) location 
for our Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 

Furthermore, i n compliance with the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978, a 
separate application w i l l also be submitted to the Bureau of Land 
Management to obtain administrative approval for the well as a Section 
103 i n f i l l well. 

Three copies of a plat showing the location of the previously approved 
160-acre proration unit plus the location of the proposed new well, 
along with a plat depicting surface obstructions are enclosed. 
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Copies of the enclosed application have also been sent by c e r t i f i e d mail 
to a l l offsetting parties owning Jalmat gas rights. The following i s a 
l i s t of the offsetting Jalmat gas owners: 

Gulf Oil Corporation 
Post Office Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: J. R. Frank 
Chief Proration Engineer 

Conoco, Inc. 
Post Office Box 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: David M. Goodfellow 

Great Western D r i l l i n g Company 
Post Office Box 1659 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: B. C. Mahany 
General Superintendent 

HCW Exploration, Inc. 
Post Office Box 10585 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Mr. Steve A. Douglas 

ARCo Oil and Gas Company 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Craig Payken 
Area Engineer 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Michelle Hembree 
Administrative Assistant 

MH/dr 

Enclosure 
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cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
D i s t r i c t I Office 
Post Office Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Attn: Mr. Jerry Sexton 

Mr. William F. Carr 
Campbell & Black 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Mr. William P. Aycock 
1207 West Wall 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Mr. James A. Davidson 
Post Office Box 494 
Midland, Texas 79702 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Post Office Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 
Attn: Mr. Mike Wiseman 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
2 Petroleum Center, #200 
North A at Wadley 
Midland, Texas 79703 
Attn: Mr. Clovis Moore 

Mr. Daniel S. Nutter 
105 E. Alicante 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 



GAS L/t^E 

SURFACE fi^T 

S U J / V SET CTIorJ £ ? 

T - 2 3 - 5 3 6 



- j 
\ST74Je J 1 

Stevens 

V M . 9 M ; i r 6 

\r) R.Co. \ 

U.R. Cottle Co.,IS) i 

rp/Bi 

(Cornell 

B-3 

o;i sjto 
• flu) 

Q N ScT. 
3 i f 

iSke.ly) > W 
5 Gefty 

16 
rvl.Deck 

•(•DC • v # F H 

Kelly State; 

r 2 3 : 

in. Disc. Coquina 

Store 

jtxaco 
si 

II Somedon 
*Z244 ^ I B 

H 

•^Harlrnon U.S.j Ml 
• U.R.Cstt ieCo.jS) 

-19 

A.R.Co. 

054453 (Atl.' 
Rich.) 

• I f i 
Duthie Andrews 

66lf Gulf 

1 W.C .Johnson" •?v*>; 
AVr\s Geo. We / ' r r / o / f i p 435-jr 

La MUnyen 
(M.Deek 

M a i / 

• 37 
O o o l - ^ l S , » 4 9 

LO 

4 O r n 1 - 1 

Existing Jalmat Producer 
Olsen-Blinebry No. 1 
(Formerly Blinebry "A" No. 8) 

\ S 1 t i 1650 FSL & 990 FWL (L) 
Sec. 29, T-23-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

(Kl ear burg,etal S / ^ S t i r 
(R ts l t r ) Evans 

tor \ 

M r s Geo.Weir fS)^ p>e^r tJ jMu£yon 

Lewis 
5 £lst>n « "Travis" V . F 

Dom son OilCo 

G t i l l * Mck««S4 D I M 
0 3 2 

Tom Brown 

"iO Munuon" 
28 

Proposed I n f i l l Location 
Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 
500 FSL & 500 FWL (M) 
Section 29, T-23-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

i as 

3 <?2 f*\ 
B . 1 3 2 / 

L ^ * _ 
~ I I2 

1*0 I H! ̂ m c r o Jo 

^ | : o r / f r 
VN J j o f e s 
i A « 7 l G u l f 

I 8 A 
fhnsimos 

J Gulf " 

. l O r / f r 

II - '34 

A.R.Co. I 

J f , farter- C o u r t l a n d ' 

l e x Poci f ic , 
1 7 2 * 7 4 8 8 ^ ' 7 I 

'Courilond 
Meyers 

w " B" 

v £ l 7 4 8 8 

» 

J » 0 c ^ r i i i J M 

\ m n ^ J 3 2 

fowler Hair 

It "A* 

WIW A m o c o 

?04 7 4 « 8 $ 3 3 

U.S. 

202 

no 

tl 4JJe 
133.. A m o c o J 

- Not IJ / -+ / 

^|JA2 143 

^ o u r t l a n d -

»7©Tex Poci f ic 11 

t 3 l 

Store 

Ml 

Exis t ing Jalmat P. U. 
SW/4 Section 29 
T-23-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Getty 

Pet ro -Lewis 

Guf f " ! 
TO l̂ tnp-Levws 
DM7S46 6 

^.80 81 • 

^ fanning 

V 
BJ \ r « m B t fn,m A u l t r a l O i l 

I t o 3700* 

ff 
w i 

1 4 4 145 

!I5, 

Edith fl. Fanning 

Hit AC 41 Jt.! Jit 
^ 1 2 9 .28' 

Tflt.oce »^7 _ I 2 6 
• O 

MYl 
^ U 6 

ANGUE 
r H7 

: i? iC j 168 re ioco 
7488 Jt'63 # 

A 

f 
roung 

I" 
T 'Meyers-fed 

Edifh D fanning ' F J84 MS?. 
1 2 6 1 1 

(Sunset S.'R) 

seo 

199 W.5e 
T l x , Pac i f i c 

- 2 1 5 217 r 
r' -i GrxMS) 

4 
Fannin ''3 

nlPan Artier.) » 
-Ofc. Mi ,*r* ri't'jttf^.^^ §ti . ^ 6 3 

ACREAGE PLAT 
T-23-S 6 T-24-S, R-37-1 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Scale: 1" = 2000" 

in- i T '*i r"i~"—"\'7' 
Sine C o n f ?JUL<> « Aus t ra l 
? ' , 1 3 6 . B u r l e s o n } j Q j j 

218-WI nrjnrt 
Tewhr. Hire 

elal) 
Imp Roy, 

A.R.Co 
L. 

C a r t e r 
» 2 2 ! 



W | o 
« | CN 
CJI r o 
< l 

o o 
VD 

2 1 
O l 
H | 
H I 
P H | 

H | 
« l 
U l 
COI 
W | 
Q l 

I 
•I 

» l 
I 

•I 
fcl 

w w 
1 

W 

1 
r~ r - r -

CTV ** r o r o r o 
1 1 \ 1 

W « CN r s 3 tx 3 PC 

CTi w c w CO r o W r o W r H W CO CO O w 
<N o 1 1 1 r o 1 r o 1 

r~- t H r t f N CO C r - C r~ r - CO CO r -

C r o 4 J r o \ 1 o r o o r o G r o 1 1 C r o 

O i o 1 CO r o • r4 1 1 O 1 w r o w r o o 1 
t H « cu PS CN * J « 4 J « t H « CO CN 2 rN t H PS 

j - l cn Ul 1 o CJ 4-> 

• 
1 4-1 

CJ 
cn 

E-i cu cu ». u D EH US EH CJ " 
CU CO *r CO CO CO CO CO cu CO cu CO 

co 1 

•>» 
1 \ 1 1 CO 1 *• CO 1 

r o w r o w <T\ •V r o r o r o O 
H 

O r o 

r s <N CO CN CO f N \ CN <N r s CN W r o H r o CN CN 

\ I 1 w 1 3 1 1 CO CO \ 1 

2 EH EH «* c 2 EH 2 EH 2 EH c a 2 EH 

\ o CN o CN o 
3 w •H \ f-i \ t H 

2 2 4-1 CO 4-1 2 4-> 

CJ 
cu 

CO 

CJ 
cu 

CO 

o 
cu 

CO 

CO 
tx 
o 
EH 

< 
tX 
w 
PM 

O 

EH 

< 

1-3 

EH 

W 
CO 
PH 

PH 

O 

CN 

• C\ 
O CN 

2 
C 

> i o 
V4 -H 

w 
•H I 
4J r -
CJ r o 
cu I 
co (X 

o 
O 
tH 
X 

cu 
s — 

cn 

03 » 
i \ co 
a 3 i 
ai co r o 
tn CN 

rH i 
O EH 

St o 
4-1 <£> 
C rH 
3 — 

o 

CJ 

cd 

cu 

2 1 O i -a Cn •a cn -a Cn TJ 
w O l c I ) e cu a cu C CU w w W w 

•"Hi t H 4 J t H 4-> t H 4 J t H -U r - r » c— r -
EH 1 u CO CJ ro o cO CJ CO r o r o r o r o 

< l 3 CJ 3 CJ 3 o 3 CJ 1 I 1 1 

CJI •O t H •a t H •a t H •a t H CO CO CO CO 

O l o •a o •a o •a o •a r o r o r o r o 

• J l 
1 

>H CU >H cu M 01 u 4) CN CN O J CN • J l 
1 PH Q PH Q PH a PH Q 1 1 I 1 

J l | i 1 i I i 1 1 CN r H r H O 

• J l c c c c c c C c r o r o r o r o 

W | o o o o o o o o 1 1 1 1 
PH 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 a 33 CJ 
1 

PH 

W| 
S I 
<:i 
2 1 

i 
• H i 
• J l 
W | 
3 1 

CU 
tn 
co 
CU 

•H" 

C 
o 
>, 
c 
3 

S 

CO 

CU 
tn 
cO 
CD 

i J 

4J 
i-i 
rd 
> 
CD 
4-> 
CO 

tn 
rd 
CU 

• J 

4-> 
u 
cd 
St 
CU 
4-> 
CO 

cu 
tn 
cd 
cu 

PQ 

I H 

CO 
P! 
O 
4) 

O 
2 

PQ 

•a 
(H 
cd 
P: 
o 
cu 

o o 
2 2 

c: P: 

•a -o 

o o 
u u 

o 
2 

2 
3 

P! 
CD 

O 
CJ 

3 

I 
Ul 

o 
ro 
I 

o 
2 
P: 
cu •o 
2t 
o 
u 

3 

PH 

W W 
r - r -
r o r o 
I I 

CO CO 
r o r o 
CN CN 
I I 

0 o 
co r o 
1 I 

a co 

o o 
2 2 

2 2 
3 3 

I H 

X I 
CU 

P: 
01 
a 

CQ PQ 

cd rd 
> > 
w w 

Cn 

P: 
Cn 
c 

« l 
O l 
EH I 
< l 
P H I 
W | 
P H I 
O l 

CO 
lH 
O 
PJ. 
lH 
o 
o 

4J 
cd 
I H 

O 
a 
i-i 
o 

c j 

•r-t 
O 

O l 
2 1 

H I 
O l 
< l 
« l 
EH I 



G 
D O Y L E H A R T M A N 

Oil Operator 

5 0 0 N . M A I N 

P . O . B O X 1 0 4 2 6 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 2 

June 28, 1985 

(91S) 6 8 4-4011 

Offset Jalmat Gas Operators 
Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 
SW/4 Section 29 
T-23-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Please fi n d enclosed, a complete copy of our administrative request 
submitted to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division to simultaneously 
dedicate the Jalmat gas proration u n i t consisting of SW/4 Section 29, 
T-23-S, R-37-E to the previously existing Olsen-Blinebry No. 1 and the 
newly proposed Olsen-Blinebry No. 2. The Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 w i l l be 
d r i l l e d at a nonstandard location consisting of 500' FSL and 500' FWL 
Section 29, T-23-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico because of various 
surface obstructions and pipelines i n the area. 

I f you have no objection to our acministrative request, please execute 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r and return i t i n the enclosed self-addressed, 
stamped envelope. The second copy may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Thank you for your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Michelle Heirbree 
Administrative Assistant 

MH/dr 

Enclosure 

By: 

GULF OIL CORPORATION 

Executed this /*/ 1985. 

TO: DOYLE HARTMAN 
BOX 10426 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

RETURN THIS COPY 

[JUL 2. Z 1985 



Offset Jalmat 
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CONOCO, INC. 

By: 

^erators-Olsen-Blinebry No. 

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY 

By: 

HCW EXPLORATION, 

By: 

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

By: 



D O Y L E H A R T M A N 
Oil Operator 

5 0 0 N . M A I N 

P . O . B O X 1 0 4 2 6 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 2 

( 9 ! 5 ) 6 8 4 - 4 0 1 1 

June 28, 1985 

Offset Jalmat Gas Operators 
Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 
SW/4 Section 29 
T-23-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Please find enclosed a complete copy of our adniinistrative request 
submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division to simultaneously 
dedicate the Jalmat gas proration unit consisting of SW/4 Section 29, 
T-23-S, R-37-E to the previously existing Olsen-Blinebry No. 1 and the 
newly proposed Olsen-Blinebry No. 2. The Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 w i l l be 
d r i l l e d at a nonstandard location consisting of 500' FSL and 500' FWL 
Section 29, T-23-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico because of various 
surface obstructions and pipelines i n the area. 

I f you have no objection to our administrative request, please execute 
one copy of this l e t t e r and return i t i n the enclosed self-addressed, 
stamped envelope. The second copy may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Thank you for your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Michelle Hembree 
Administrative Assistant 

MH/dr 

Enclosure 

Executed this 11 day of July , 1985. 

RETURN THIS COPY 
TO; DOYLE HARTMAN 

BOX 10426 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

CHEVRON U.S.A. I n c . 
f o r m e r l y 

GULF 0!LL CORPORATION 



D O Y L E H A R T M A N 
Oil Operator 

5 0 0 N . M A I N 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 2 

(915) 6 6 4 - 4 0 1 1 

June 28, 1985 

Offset Jalmat Gas Operators 
Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 
SW/4 Section 29 
T-23-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Please fi n d enclosed a complete copy of our admini strative request 
submitted to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division to simultaneously 
dedicate the Jalmat gas proration u n i t consisting of SW/4 Section 29, 
T-23-S, R-37-E to the previously existing Olsen-Blinebry No. 1 and the 
newly proposed Olsen-Blinebry No. 2. The Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 w i l l be 
d r i l l e d at a nonstandard location consisting of 500' FSL and 500' FWL 
Section 29, T-23-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico because of various 
surface obstructions and pipelines i n the area. 

I f you have no objection to our adiTuriistrative request, please execute 
one copy of th i s l e t t e r and return i t i n the enclosed self-addressed, 
stamped envelope. The second copy may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Thank you for your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Michelle Heiribree 
Administrative Assistant 

MH/dr 

Enclosure 

Executed t h i s day of 1985. 

GULF OIL CORPORATION 

By: RETURN THIS COPY 
TO: DOYLE HARTMAN 

BOX 10426 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 
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CONOCO, INC. 

By: 

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY 

By: 

HCW EXPLORATION, INC. 

By: 

ARCO 

By:_ 7- $-ir 



D O Y L E H A R T M A N 
Oil Operator 

5 0 C Nf. W A I K 

P . O . B O * I O i ! 6 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 2 

( 9 1 5 ) 6 8 4 - d O l l 

June 28, 1985 

Of f se t Jalmat Gas Operators 
Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 
SW/4 Section 29 
T-23-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Please find enclosed a complete copy of our administrative request 
submitted to the New Maxico Oil Conservation Division to simultaneously 
dedicate the JaLrat gas proration unit consisting of SW/4 Section 29, 
T-23-S, E-37-E to the previously existing Olsen-Blinebry No. 1 and the 
newly proposed Olsen-Blinebry No. 2. The Olsen-Blinebry No. 2 w i l l be 
d r i l l e d at a nonstandard location consisting of 500' FSL and 500' FWL 
Section 29, T-23-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico because of various 
surface obstructions and pipelines i n the area. 

I f you have no objection to our edrninistxative request, please execute 
one copy of thi s l e t t e r and return i t i n the enclosed self-addressed, 
stamped envelope. Tne second copy may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Thank you for your cooperation ir; t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DOYLE RARTMAN 
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CONOCO, INC. 

By: 

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY 

By: 

ARCO OIL .AND GAS COMPANY 



HCW EXPLORATION, INC. 
400 N. Marienfeld 
P. O. Box 10585 

Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 683-3303 

Jul y 3, 1985 

Mr. David Catanach 
New Mexico o i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n of Non­
standard Loc. 
Olsen-Blinebry SW/4 
Sec. 29, T23SfR37E 
Lea County, NM 

Sir : 

HCW E x p l o r a t i o n , Inc. has been informed of Doyle Hartman's request f o r 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of a non-standard l o c a t i o n f o r h i s Olsen-
B l i n e b r y #2 due to c u r r e n t surface r e s t r i c t i o n s . HCW E x p l o r a t i o n has 
an i n t e r e s t i n and operates the R.W. Cowden "C" #9 as a Jalmat gas 
w e l l i n the N/2 of Sec. 31, T23S, R37E. We, as an o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , 
have reviewed the surface p l a t submitted by Mr. Hartman i n support of 
h i s request. A f t e r a review, we do not f e e l the c u r r e n t surface 
r e s t r i c t i o n s p r o h i b i t Mr. Hartman from d r i l l i n g the Olsen-Blinebry #2 
at a standard l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the SW/4 of Sec. 29. Fu r t h e r , i t i s our 
co n t e n t i o n t h i s l o c a t i o n would r e s u l t i n drainage of reserves owned by 
HCW E x p l o r a t i o n and o t h e r s . HCW E x p l o r a t i o n as w e l l as other o f f s e t 
o p e r a t o r s would be harmed and Mr. Hartman u n j u s t l y enriched i f the 
Commission approves t h i s non-standard l o c a t i o n . We t h e r e f o r e request 
the Commission deny Mr. Hartman's request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval 
and r e q u i r e t h a t the Olsen-Blinebry #2 be d r i l l e d at a l o c a t i o n which 
does not v i o l a t e NMOCD g u i d e l i n e s . 

DS/sb 

cc: Mr. Doyle Hartman 
500 N. Main 
P.O. Box 10426 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Thomas K e l l a h i n 
K e l l a h i n & K e l l a h i n 
P.O. Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Very t r u l y yours, 
HCW E x p l o r a t i o n , Inc. 

David Sites 
Production Geologist 

JUL P. *•:.;*) 


